Fabco TC-140, 141 Transfer case Parts Manual

Pro Gear Fabco TC-140, 141 Transfer Case Parts Manual to assist in identifying your Fabco
unit.

If you need any assistance identifying the correct transfer case unit for your truck and
equipment, contact your Fabco replacement part specialists at Pro Gear and Transmission.

Pro Gear Transmission has same day shipping and 1000’s of products in stock and ready to ship
internationally for your next project.

For parts or service contact the Fabco specialists at Pro Gear & Transmission, Inc.

1 (877) 776-4600
(407) 872-1901
parts@eprogear.com

Pro Gear and Transmission * 906 W. Gore St. Orlando, FL 32805 « 1 (877) 776-4600 / (407) 872-1901


https://www.progearandtransmission.com/
https://www.pgttruckparts.com
https://www.progearandtransmission.com

FABCO TC-140, 141
TRANSFER CASE

PARTS MANUAL

AUTOMOTIVE CORPORATION

th
A businesa unk of

Pro Gear and Transmission * 906 W. Gore St. Orlando, FL 32805 « 1 (877) 776-4600 / (407) 872-1901


https://www.progearandtransmission.com

X. PARTS MANUAL

PARTS MANUAL
TC 140 TRANSFER CASE
TWO SPEED, TC-141 SINGLE SPEED

This manual covers three styles of the TC 140 transfer case: Declutch, 26/74 differential, and 50/50
differential.

Table of Contents
TRANSFER CASE HOUSING

................................ pm 3
SHAFTS ........................................... pm 5
SHIFT SHAFT ........................................ pm 7
DECLUTCH . . . . . ottt e e e e e e e e e pm 9
Pl . o e pm 11
LOCKOUT . . . . oottt e e e e pm 13
26/74 LOWER SHAFT . . . . . . . . . e e pm 15
50/50 LOWER SHAFT . . . . . . . . . . . e e e .. pm17
LUBRICATION PLUMBING . . . . . . . . . . . e e e e e pm 19
OVERHAULKITS ... ......... e e e e e e e pm 20

TO USE THIS BOOK:

1. Refer to the exploded view illustrating the needed part. Note the item number of the part.
2. Refer to the proper parts list and convert the item number to a part number.
3. When ordering parts, specify part number, part name and the quantity desired.

NOTE:

When ordering parts for a Fabco Transfer Case please use the Fabco nameplate to specify model
number, serial number, part number, ratio and any other information which is called out on the
nameplate. The Fabco nameplate will be located on the transfer case housing.

Pro Gear and Transmission * 906 W. Gore St. Orlando, FL 32805 « 1 (877) 776-4600 / (407) 872-1901
—PM1—



. PARTS MANUAL

Pro Gear an d Transmission * 906 W. Gore St. Orlando, FL 32805 1. faip)-£76-4600 / (407) 872-1901



TRANSFER CASE HOUSING AND RELATED PARTS
ITEM PART NO.

1

0 N OO o B wWw N

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24
25
26
27

265
237
427
235
235
427
265
235
427
468
235
427
786
788
688
758
758
427
237
265
427
793
927
356
359
836
758

Pro Gear and Transmission « 906 W. Gore St. Orlando, FL 32805 « 1 (877) 776-4600 / (407) 872-1901

238
357
372
368
543
428
386
388
399
586
386
435
283
546

692
268
274
432
374
363
434

275

684

236

267

222

255

005

DESCRIPTION

Bolt, 7/16-14 x 1% Grade 5
Carrier, Upper Shaft Front Seal
Gasket, Upper Shaft, Seal Carrier
Cap, Upper Shaft Rear (Exc. PTO & DPD)
Cap, Intermediate Shaft Front
Gasket, Intermediate Shaft Cap
Bolt, 1/4-20 x 3/4 Grade 5

Cap, Shift Shaft

Gasket, Shift Shaft

Housing, Transfer Case

Cap, Intermediate Shaft Rear
Gasket, Oil Pump

Pump, Ol

Stud, 14-20 x %4-28 x 1%

Nut, Esna, 1-28

Plug, 3/4 Pipe

Plug, 3/4 Magnetic Pipe

Gasket, Lower Shaft Speedometer and Seal Carrier

Carrier, Lower Shaft Speedometer and Seal

Bolt, 2-13 x 1%2 Grade 5
Gasket, Cover Plate

Plate, Transfer Case Cover
Washer, Flat, 7/16

Bushing, Hex Reducer, ¥%4-
Elbow, 90° Street, % NPT
Breather, Y68 NPT

Plug, Square HD, 4 NPT

—PM3—

X. PARTS MANUAL

BASIC
42

_ A a W W A ma g AN A a N A



X. PARTS MANUAL

(Q33dS 39NISI Zh

sjied pajejal pue S 4VHS

—

—PM4—

Pro Gear and Transmission * 906 W. Gore St. Orlando, FL 32805 « 1 (877) 776-4600 / (407) 872-1901




—SGNd—

SHAFTS AND RELATED PARTS
ITEM PART NO.

1

688

639

2 927 775

3

o N o oA

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

352
352

732
232
736
742
736
432
736
232
232
432
742
432
927
432
232
927
432
765
736
765
233
927
742
432
233
432
927

398
427

328
372
839
986
887
479
894
373
375
483
893
482
699
489
378
697
484
284
835
285
434
694
895
485
433
488
696

005

DESCRIPTION
Nut, Self Locking 1%2-18

Washer, Input Flange Nut
Flange, Input, 18107]

Flange, Input, 1710_

Seal, Input Flange

Bearing, Upper Shaft Front

Tube, Upper Shaft Front Spacer

Shaft, Upper

Ring, Shaft Spacer

Gear, Upper Shaft Input (48 Tooth)

Ring, Upper Shaft Rear Spacer

Bearing, Upper Shaft Rear

Bearing, Intermediate Shaft

Gear, Intermediate Shaft Underdrive (31 Tooth)
Shaft, Intermediate

Gear, Intermediate Shaft Direct Drive (49 Tooth)
Ring, Intermediate Shaft Rear Spacer
Gear, Declutch

Bearing, Lower Shaft Front Ball

Washer, Lower Shaft Front Thrust

Gear, Lower Shaft Underdrive (66 Tooth)
Bearing, Lower Shaft Narrow Needle
Ring, Lower Shaft Needle Bearing Spacer
Bearing, Lower Shaft Wide Needle

Race, Lower Shaft Front Needle Bearing
Washer, Lower Shaft Inner Thrust

Shaft, Lower

Collar, Clutch

Race, Lower Shaft Rear Needle Bearing
Gear, Lower Shaft Direct Drive (48 Tooth)
Washer, Lower Shaft Rear Thrust

QTY

—

G G U G A I G A I G |\, [ G G G G G G G G o TG G G @'> T G G G Y

31

32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

232
883
432
732
927
688
432
882
883

965
965

369
676
432
355
775
642
429
299
473

843
836

TC-141 ONLY
41 736 927

42 736 928

Pro Gear and Transmission * 906 W. Gore St. Orlando, FL 32805 « 1 (877) 776-4600 / (407) 872-1901

006

Bearing, Lower Shaft Rear
Spacer, Speedometer Drive Gear

Gear, Speedometer Drive

Seal, Lower Shaft Rear Output

Washer, Rear Output Yoke Nut

Nut, Self Locking 13-16

Gear, Speedometer Driven (13 Tooth)

Tube, Speedometer Driven Gear (Prior to 1980)
Sleeve, Speedometer Driven Gear

Yoke, End, Rear Output (1710)7]

Yoke, End, Rear Output (1810)_]

Spacer, Intermediate Shaft (Replaces ltem 13)

Spacer, Lower Shaft (Replaces ltems 19
thru 25, QTY 1 each)

S S I i i G

—_

"X

VNNV SL1HVvd



—9Nd—

SHIFT SHAFT and related parts

NEW STYLE
SHOWN

Pro Gear and Transmission « 906 W. Gore St. Orlando, FL 32805 « 1 (877) 776-4600 / (407) 872-1901

"X

AVANVIN S.1LHvd



— 02-% ‘NN G6€ 889 8¢
— 6 X027 ‘PMS ¢00 9¥S 88 /¢

4

4
L — JapuljAo yiys ‘den 29€ g¢€¢ 9c¢
L - (BuoT 290°e) “Jepunkn uiys ‘egny 900 /88 €88 S¢
b — %00[Xal4 NN v9¥ 889 ¥2
L _ INN uojsid ‘4aysepn €v9 L26 €¢
1 _ Wys ‘uoisid ¢€¢ €S9/, ¢c¢
| _ [eas uoisid ‘Buiy-0 88c ¢8L I¢
| — US [eANeN ‘Yeus 68€ 69 OF
L — Jopulko jennaN ‘“erdepy €68 €88 mm
1 — [e1oods 4NN 9z, 889 85
— y S OPEID %Y X 02-% ‘og 21L 92 L}
— | Jopullkg yuys ‘den 825 S€e @m
! ! (Buo7 .0g°€) JopuliAD YUS ‘eanL SO0 £88 €88 Sk
_ . o0[xal4 1N 522 889 ¥k
1 ) INN UoIslq ‘Jaysep €GS /26 €k
4 ! 'a’l %} ‘Bui”-0 92¢ G.9 Nm
1 1 S ‘uoisid S €S. L
2 b o4 “Jadipm €22 6¢€¢ o_m
! L [ees uoisid ‘Butd-0 vI0 GL9 6%
2 b doyg ‘Bury vl 98. 8%
F F yeus wus ‘Buuds o8y L L§
4 2 ‘a’l % ‘Buid-0 vgg G/9 92
b b Jeydepy JopullAD Jus ‘eany €89 €88 m%
b ! JBUS HIUS ‘1evsen 66€ l2v Vg
L 1 aAUpIEpUN Y0 8/2 19¢ mm
I I WUS ‘YeuS ySE 69L 25
b b wer NN GvZ 889 Fm
aAlga ada ® Old/m NOILdIHOS3a "ON LHVd W3l
diind 10341d a33ds JTONIS % W
o

® Old a33ads-d Jisvd
S14Vd d31vi13d ANV 1LdVHS 1dIHS

—PM7—



—8NWd—

DECLUTCH and related parts

w

Pro Gear and Transmission * 906 W. Gore St. Orlando, FL 32805 « 1 (877) 776-4600 / (407) 872-1901

VANV S1Hvd X



—6WNd—

DECLUTCH AND RELATED PARTS

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 688 633 Nut, Self Locking 1%-18 1 29 883 482 Tube, Declutch Shift Cylinder Adapter
2 927 775 002 Washer, Declutch Flange Nut 1 30 777 477 Spring, Declutch Shift Shaft
3 352 428 Flange, Front Output (1710) 1 1 31 736 747 Ring, Stop
352 383 Flange, Front Output (1810) 32 742 799 Shaft, Declutch Shift
4 732 328 Seal, Front Output ! 33 782 288 O-fing, Piston seal
5 233 377 Bearing, Declutch Cone 2 34 339 223 Wiper, Felt
6 233 376 Cup, Declutch Bearing 2 35 753 232 Piston, Shift
7 736 767 Ring, Declutch Spacer (.323) 1 36 927 643 Washer, Piston Nut
73 896 Ring, Decluteh Spacer (31) (As Req'd) | 37 686 484 Nut, Flexioc
736 897 Ring, Declutch Spacer (.318) 38 883 877 001 Tube, Shift Cylinder (2.75" Long)
9 265 238 Bolt, 7/16-14 x 1% Grade 5 8 89 285 352 Cap, Shift Cylinder
10 237 359 Carrier, Declutch 1 40 265 769 Bolt, 4-20 x 3% Gradel >
11 742 797 Shaft, Declutch Output 1 41 427 449 Gasket, Declutch Housing
12 432 427 Gear, Clutch L 42 675 326 O-ring, 15/81.D.
13 762 288 Ring, Snap, Declutch Output Shaft 1
14 432 426 Collar, Clutch 1
15 367 254 Fork, Declutch Shift 1
16 265 768 Bolt, 7/16-14 x 21 Grade 5 2
17 947 223 Wire, #18 Gauge (.048) x 5%z Lock 1
18 427 375 Gasket, Declutch Carrier 1
19 724 677 Cap Screw, Ferry Head, 7/16-14 x 2% 6
20 468 633 Housing, Declutch 1
21 265 343 Bolt, 1%4-20 x % Grade 5 1
22 792 866 Plate, Declutch Cover 1
23 427 376 Gasket, Declutch Cover Plate 1
24 758 328 Plug, 1” Welch 1
25 746 628 Plunger 1
26 927 427 Washer, Copper 1
27 798 245 Switch, Shift Indicating 1
28 675 224 O-ring, 1% 1.D. 1

Pro Gear and Transmission * 906 W. Gore St. Orlando, FL 32805 « 1 (877) 776-4600 / (407) 872-1901

N e S T e e

"X

AAVANVIN S1dvd



—O0LWd—

PTO, DIRECT PUMP DRIVE
and related parts

hydrautic pump
(user supplied)

AVANVIN SL1Hvd ‘X

Pro Gear and Transmission * 906 W. Gore St. Orlando, FL 32805 « 1 (877) 776-4600 / (407) 872-1901



—LHAdD—

+P.T.O AND RELATED PARTS

ITEM PART NO.
P.T.O. ONLY

N OO o W DN o

10
11
12
13
P.T.O.

15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24
25
26
27
28

668
927
352
732
233
233

736
736
736
736

265
237
742
432
762

633
775
344
328
377
376

767
797
896
897

238
393
797
427
288

002

DESCRIPTION

Nut, Self Locking 1%-18
Washer, PTO Flange Nut
Flange, PTO

Seal, PTO Flange

Cone, PTO Bearing

Cup, PTO Bearing

Ring, PTO Spacer
Ring, PTO Spacer
Ring, PTO Spacer (.313
Ring, PTO Spacer (.318)

Bolt, 7/16-14 x 1% Grade 5
Carrier, PTO

Shaft, PTO Output

Gear, Clutch

Ring, Snap, PTO Output Shaft

.323)
.328)
)

Py

AND DIRECT PUMP DRIVE

432
367
265
947
427
265
468
265
792
427
758
746
927
798
675

Pro Gear and Transmission « 906 W. Gore St. Orlando, FL 32805 « 1 (877) 776-4600 / (407) 872-1901

426
254
768
223
375
845
583
343
866
376
328
628
427
245
224

Collar, Clutch

Fork, PTO Shift

Bolt, 7/16-14 x 2% Grade 5
Wire, #18 Gauge (.048) x 5% Lock
Gasket, PTO Carrier

Bolt, 7/16-20 x 1% Grade 5
Housing, PTO

Bolt, %4-20 x Y2 Grade 5
Plate, PTO Cover

Gasket, PTO Cover Plate
Plug, 1” Welch

Plunger

Washer, Copper

Switch, Shift Indicating
O-ring, 1% I.D.

(As

Req’d)

QTyY

[T T G Gy

- = - = 0D

W 4 a4 a4 a4 a4 a D a0 A4 AN 2 a

29
30
31

32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
42
46
47
48

883
777
736
742
782
339
753
927
688
883
235
265
675
432
927
724

482
477
747
799
288
223
232
643
464
877
352
769
326
529
744
622

DIRECT PUMP
9 265 238

43 432 494
44 724 244
45 792 867

001

Tube, PTO Shift Cylinder Adapter
Spring, PTO Shift Shaft

Ring, Stop

Shaft, PTO Shift

O-ring, Piston seal

Wiper, Felt

Piston, Shift

Washer, Piston Nut

Nut, Flexloc

Tube, Shift Cylinder (2.75” Long)
Cap, Shift Cylinder

Bolt, %4-20 x 3% Grade 5

O-ring, 1 5/8 I.D.

Gear, PTO Declutch

Washer, PTO Declutch Gear Special
Capscrew, Nytok Ferryhead 5/8 x 18 x 2

DRIVE ONLY

Bolt, 7/16-14 x 1% Grade 5
Gear, Pump Drive

Set Screw, Socket HD, Nylok
Plate, Mounting

P T S < N I GED A G e

- 00

X

AVANVW Sidvd



—clNd—

LOCKOUT and related parts

Pro Gear and Transmission « 906 W. Gore St. Orlando, FL 32805 « 1 (877) 776-4600 / (407) 872-1901

VANV SL1dvd X



—€1LNd —

LOCKOUT AND RELATED PARTS
ITEM PART NO.

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28
29

688
927
732
265
237
427
232
237
432
736
432
367
265
947

427
265
468
265
792
427
746
927
798
758
427

432
769
742

265
235

633
775

358
238
379
438
376
378
532
833
426
254
768
233

375
845
633
343
866
376
628
427
245
328
499

528
386
973

769
352

005

DESCRIPTION

Nut, Self Locking 114-18
Washer, Lockout Flange Nut
Flange or Yoke, Front Output
Seal, Front Output

Bolt, 7/16-14 x 1% Grade 5
Carrier, Output Seal

Gasket, Output Seal Carrier
Bearing, Lockout Carrier Ball
Carrier, Lockout Bearing
Gear, Lockout

Ring, Retaining

Collar, Clutch

Fork, Lockout Shift

Bolt, 7/16-20 x 12 Grade 5

Wire, #18 Gauge
(.048) x 5% Lock

Gasket, Lockout Carrier
Bolt, 7/16-14 x 1% Grade 5
Housing, Lockout

Bolt, %4-20 x V2 Grade 5
Plate, Lockout Cover
Gasket, Lockout Cover Plate
Plunger

Washer, Copper

Switch, Shift Indicating

Plug, 1” Welch

Gasket, Lockout Housing
Gear, 26/74 Sun "I

QTY

(As Req'd)

Shaft, 26/74 Inner
Shaft, 50/50 Inner

Bolt, 14-20 x 3% Grade 5
Cap, Shift Cylinder

—_
> =

- =
A= = _a O P a0 = a4 N 4 440 a4 = g .

—

30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

* TO SPECIFICATION. CHECK EXISTING PART BEFORE ORDERING.

675
883
688
927
675
753
339
782
742
736
777
883

Pro Gear and Transmission « 906 W. Gore St. Orlando, FL 32805 « 1 (877) 776-4600 / (407) 872-1901

224
887
464
643
326
232
223
288
799
747
477
482

001

O-Ring, 1% I.D.

Tube, Shift Cylinder (2.75” Long)
Nut, Flexloc

Washer, Piston Nut

O-Ring, 1 5/8 I.D.

Piston, Shift

Wiper, Felt

O-Ring, Piston Seal

Shaft, Lockout Shift

Ring, Stop

Spring, Lockout Shift Shaft
Tube, Lockout Shift Cylinder Adapter

- 4 = a4 4 a4 4 a4 = a W

"X

TIVNANVIN SL1HVvd



—VvIANd—

LOWER SHAFT and related parts
26/74 PROPORTIONAL DIFFERENTIAL

Pro Gear and Transmission « 906 W. Gore St. Orlando, FL 32805 « 1 (877) 776-4600 / (407) 872-1901

AVANVYWN SLHVYVd X



PARTS MANUAL

X.

N1_1_©1_

N - - -
— —

- - - - - -

1ean) usAu(Q Jelewopsads ‘ans9|s
(y1001 €1) usau(Q Jerowopsadsg ‘Iesarn)
Buoo y18S 9L-% 1 ‘INN

MOA IndinQ Jesay ‘1aysepp
indinQ Jeay ‘jess

9AlQ Jolowopaads ‘Jear)
Jaoedg Jear) Jsjowopaadg ‘Buiy
G 8peID %2 X Y1-9L/L ‘Hog

[eag Jeay ‘lauie)

Jaue) [eag IndinQ Jesy ‘19ysen
G epeIn L X ¥1-91// ‘log

de) Jsuien Alejaueld ‘Buuesg
adid % ‘Il ‘Bnid

adid % ‘onaubej ‘ureiq ‘bnig
Jauien Mejoueld ‘den

Aejoueld ‘BuisnoH

‘atl el ‘buy-o

G epeIn) 7| x 91-8/€ ‘Hog
IndinQ Jeay Alelaue|d ‘yeys
(Yoo 29) leuldi| ‘yean

lean ung ‘Bury deug

(Yoo gg) ung ‘resan

Buiurelay ‘Buiy

Jaule) 1vued ‘INN

900

€LY
62y
av9
7VA
€ee
[45%
cl8
69¢€
¢8¢
(VA
€26
6.€
89¢
viec
L6€
L29
6.¢
G96
€96
9¢¢
XA
86
/86
144

€88

4%

889

126

cel
[45%
9€/.
g9¢
LE¢C
LYy
Go¢
(494
8G/
8G/
Ggee
891
G/9
G9¢
[AZA
494
c¢9.
(424
9¢€.
889

qq
14
€9
cs
LS
0S
6V
8
Ly
9
Sy
4%
197
(A%
(47
017
6€
8¢
LE
9¢€
ge
14
€€
4%

T T ®m O o ©m

- - - -~ A~ A T Al YT YT T T T T T < T T oM

AlD

(Yoo 02) Jeueld ‘Jeen

Jods -Bug spespN uld 18ueld ‘Buiy
a|peaN uld 1oue|d ‘Buleag
uld 1eue|d ‘1eoedg

loueld ‘uid

1aue|d ‘Jauie)

deug uid 1oueld ‘Buiy

G 9peIn | X €1-% ‘}jog
8¢-71 ‘NN

il X 82-% X 02-% ‘PNIS
IO ‘dwnd

dwnd |10 19)seD

G epeln) v | X y1-91/, ‘log
lanon aoe Jeay Alejaueld ‘ereld
ale|d aoe Jeay ‘19ysen
Ileg Jeay ‘Buuesg

1Snuy] Jeay ‘Iaysepn

(ool 8y) aAuq ¥0auq ‘Jesn
leay ‘Buuesg a|pasN ‘eoey
yomn|y “Iejjon

JamoT ‘Aieleueld ‘Ueys
1SNy Jauu| “4aysep

uol4 ‘Buleag a|paaN ‘@oey
apIM ‘elpeaN ‘Buuesg
Jaoedg Buueag ajpasN ‘Buiy
moueN ‘e|pasN ‘Buueag
(Yoo 99) @AUpIBpUN ‘JedD)
1SnIy] uoi4 ‘Iaysem

Ileg woi4 ‘Bulesg

4oIn|D 1N0¥007 ‘Iean)

Jean yan|o Noxd07 NN
NOILdIHOS3a

S14Vd a31vi13d ANV L4VHS H3aMOT v./9¢

Geg cev 1€
698 9¢€/. 0€
L8y €€¢ 6¢
898 9€/. 8¢
Y89 9v. /¢
/8¢ /€¢ 9¢
99¢ ¢9. Gc
€9€ G9¢ V¢
¢év 889 €¢
G00 9vS 88L ¢¢
€8¢ 981 |¢
gey Lev 0¢
8E€¢ G9¢ 61
€8¢ €64 8I
LEY L2y L}
69€ ¢t¢ 91
969 /c6 Gl
88y ¢E¥ vl
€Ey €€¢ €l
a8y ¢Ev ¢lI
€66 ¢vl |1
¥69 /226 O}
vEY €€C 6
G8¢ G99/ 8
GE8 9¢€L /L
¥8¢ G691 9
¥8Yy ¢Ev G
€48 9€L v
8.€ ¢€¢ €
6¢G ¢tV ¢
Gy9 889 |
'ON 14Vvd N3l

Pro Gear and Transmission * 906 W. Gore St. Orlando, FL 32805 « 1 (877) 776-4600 / (407) 872-1901

—PM15—



LOWER SHAFT and related parts
50/50 PROPORTIONAL DIFFERENTIAL

Pro Gear and Transmission * 906 W. Gore St. Orlando, FL 32805 « 1 (877) 776-4600 / (407) 872-1901

VANV SLdvd X



© -

- - -

— AN~

<t +~

Jean) uaAlQ Jeyewopaads ‘ansss
(yr001 €1) usALQ Jerowopaads ‘Jear)
Buoo J18s 9L-%1 INN

MOA INdinQ Jeay ‘Iaysepp
IndinQ Jeay ‘|ess

oAl Jelewopaadg ‘Jesn)
Jaoedg Jean) Jajpwopaadg ‘Buiy
G 9peI %g X ¥1-91/L ‘Nog
[eag Jeay ‘JalIe)

Jalie) |eas ‘19ysen

Ileg yeys indinQ Jeay ‘Buesg
vL-9L/L ‘NN

0L X ¥1-91/L ‘PNIS

IndinQ Jeay ‘Yeys

adid % ‘li4 ‘Bnid

adid 7 ‘onaubepy ‘ureiq ‘bnid
Jawien |enpualayig ‘den
[enualayiq ‘Buisnoy

‘al.gt ‘bug-o

Ileg ased [enualaylq ‘Buueag

G 9peI G X 81-8/G ‘log

Jopidg [enualaylq ‘ssoln

uoluld [enualayiq ‘Jeysem

900

€LY
6evy
av9
L.
€€ee
cev
c/l8
69¢
8¢
(VA
€8¢
18¢
18V
V.6
89¢
v.lc
14314
cl9
6.¢
c8¢
147
¥9¢
8€.

€88

A% 74

889

126

cel
cev
9¢.
G9¢
L€¢
Ley
cee
889
881
A
86/
86/
Ggec
891
G/9
cee
G9¢
L/l2
126

€9
[4°]
IS
0§
6V
8Y
Ly
9
Sy
144
1917
av
(874
oy
6€
8¢
JAS
9¢€
Ge
143
€¢
4
L€

O -~ - N N <

~—
~—

‘_‘_‘_‘_‘_N‘_N‘_N‘_‘_‘_‘_‘_‘_‘_‘_?‘_‘_C’)C’)

AlLD

uoluld [enuaJajig _._mmmu
opIS [enuslayIq ‘Jesn
1sniy] Jesy) apIS |eljualiayig _._mswm>>
Jauu| .tmr_w

ese) [enuaieylg ‘18s

81-8/G ‘INN

G opeIn 7| X g1-7 ‘iog
eus3 ‘gg-%i INN

Yl X 82-% X 02-% ‘PMS
IO ‘dwnd

dwnd 110 1eYseD

G 9peID Y| X ¥1-91/, ‘Hog
JaN0) 8oe4 Jeay |enlualalig ‘eleld
ale|d 99k Jeay ‘19ySen
Jeay ‘|leg ‘Buuesg

1sniy] Jeay ‘Iaysepn

(Yool 8%) @A 108.41q ‘Jesn
Jeay ‘Buleag o|pospN ‘edey
yon|o ‘Iejon

1amoT [enuaiahlq ‘weys
1Sniy_ Jauu| ‘Jaysepn

ol ‘Bulieag s|pesN ‘eoey
opIM ‘elpoaN ‘Buueag
Jaoedg Buueag sjpasN ‘Buiy
MmolleN ‘e|pesN ‘Buuesg
(Yoo 99) eAlplepun ‘Jesn
1Sniy] uoi4 ‘daysepn

[leg ol ‘Buuesq

Jear) yon|H INoxo0T ‘Jesr)
1ean Y[y 1noxo07 ‘INN
NOILdIHOS3A

S1dVd d31v13d ANV LdVHS H3aMO1 0S/0S

9€g ¢ty 0€
ges ¢ty 6¢
LEL /26 8¢
€L6 ¢yl L¢c
¢89 89% 0O¢
9G¢ 889 G¢
€9¢€ G9¢ V¢
coy 889 €¢
G00 9¥9 88L ¢c¢
€8¢ 981 I¢
Gey Lev 0O¢
8€¢ G9¢ 61
GcE €61 81
LEY Ly L)
¥8€ ¢€¢ 91
Gcl Lé6 Gi
88y ¢ty vl
€ey €8¢ €l
a8y 2ty ¢l
cle evl L1
¥69 /26 Ol
YEy €€¢ 6
G8¢ G99/ 8
GE8 9€L /L
¥8¢ G99/ 9
¥8y ¢ev G
€/8 9€L v
8. ¢t¢ €
629 ¢ty ¢
Gv9 889 |
'ON 1HvVd N3l

Pro Gear and Transmission * 906 W. Gore St. Orlando, FL 32805 « 1 (877) 776-4600 / (407) 872-1901

—PM17—



OIL PIPING ASSEMBLY

5555555555555555555555555555555

PROPORTIONING DIFFERENTIAL
26/74 SHOWN

CLUTCH CASE

Pro Gear and Transmission « 906 W. Gore St. Orlando, FL 32805 « 1 (877) 776-4600 / (407) 872-1901

VANV SL14Hvd X



PARTS MANUAL

X.

- - - - - - -

N T -

0S/0S ve/lc
AlD

! Buisnoy-e9] ‘Alquessy esoH 8/L 69% /I
L 2/L-1L X dp/I ‘e|ddIN ¥8G GGE 9l
| ddv/L % (2) 81-91/6 ‘@81 s8¢ L5€ G
| 99 -dwnd ‘Alquessy asoH 6LL 69% VI
b d48/6-dINg/I .06 ‘Moq|3 626 LS€ ¢l

JAIHA dINNd 10341d HO Old

d48/€-dINv/1 ‘06 Moq3 GE6 L9E€ ¢l

Pro Gear and Transmission « 906 W. Gore St. Orlando, FL 32805 « 1 (877) 776-4600 / (407) 872-1901

‘BSH ‘Wig-dwng ‘ASsy 9SOH 910 228 697 /2 FF BuisnoH-duing ‘Alquiessy esoH 88L 69V 1I
dwnd-ioqi4 ‘Assy 9SOH GLO 228 69 92 1 duing-1oi4 ‘AlquIessy 8soH c8L 69y 01
soyig-dwing ‘Assy 8SOH V10 228 69v Sz z 81-91/6 X d8/E ‘,06 S[eN ‘MOq|3 829 /S€ 6

81-01/6XLdNG/E Gy ‘MOdI3 256 LSE ¥T L dwnd-seyld "Alquiossy asoH 8L 69Y 8
Buisnop-dwng ‘A.ssy 9SoH |10 228 69v €2 | 81-94/6 X de/} ‘506 SN ‘Moq|3 169 LSE L
81-91/6Xd8/EX8L-9L/6 ‘9OL  ¥G6 LSE 2T ¢ p/} 07 Bupds “ousem - 8€€ L26 9
d8/s X dz/l ‘19onpey 55z 958 12 4 2/k X 02-¥/} ‘Buidde] jjos ‘maiog 98¢ veL G
BuisnoH ‘wiag-dwng ! Jelld ‘ebpuue) €92 S¥E v
dwnd-19)i4 ‘Assy @sOH €10 228 697 0¢ b Ja4 ‘BuisnoH 29 Sve ¢
Je}i4-dwng ‘Assy 8SOH 210 228 69 6l | Bununoy Jey4 1exoeIg 889 €/2 2
81-91/6 X dg/} ‘1e1depy 88z LS€ 8} ) dweid asoH vve GS¢ |
3SVO ad 0S/0S 10 ¥2//2 3SvO HOLN123a JIsve
NOILdIHOS3a "ON 1l4vd Wall AlD NOILdIHOS3a  "ON LlHvd W3l

ONIGNNTd NOILLVIldan

—PM19—



Overhaul Kits

PART NO.

233 306
233 307
233 308
233 311
295 309
427 303
427 305
432 330
468 682

Pro Gear and Transmission * 906 W. Gore St. Orlando, FL 32805 « 1 (877) 776-4600 / (407) 872-1901

DESCRIPTION

Bearing Kit, TC 140 (Declutch)

Bearing Kit, TC (with 50/50 Differential)

Bearing Kit, TC 140 (with 26/74 Differential)

Bearing Kit, Declutch & PTO

Shift Cylinder Overhaul Kit

Seal and Gasket Kit, TC 140 (Declutch)

Seal and Gasket Kit, TC 140 (with 50/50 or 26/74 Differential)
Pinion Kit, TC 140 (with 50/50 Differential)

Set Differential Case (50/50 Differential)

"X

AVNNVYIN S.1dvd



	TC-140 & TC-141 Parts Manual
	Table of Contents
	Transfer Case Housing and Related Parts
	Transfer Case Housing Parts List

	Shafts and Related Parts
	Shafts and Related Parts List

	Shift Shaft and Related Parts
	Shift Shaft Parts List

	Declutch and Related Parts
	Declutch Parts List

	PTO, Direct Pump Drive and Related Parts
	PTO, Direct Pump Drive Parts List

	Lockout and Related Parts
	Lockout Parts List

	Lower Shaft 26/74 PD and Related Parts
	26/74 Lower Shaft Parts List

	Lower Shaft 50/50 PD and Related Parts
	50/50 Lower Shaft Parts List

	Oil Piping Assembly
	Lubrication Plumbing Parts List
	Basic Declutch Case
	PTO or Direct Pump Drive
	26/74 or 50/50 PD Case

	Overhaul Kits



